
志願數 人數 人數百分比 累計人數 累計百分比

113學年度大學分發入學
錄取生填寫志願數統計表

1 20 0.06% 20 0.06%

2 29 0.08% 49 0.14%

3 58 0.17% 107 0.31%

4 76 0.22% 183 0.52%

5 92 0.26% 275 0.78%

6 113 0.32% 388 1.11%

7 151 0.43% 539 1.54%

8 159 0.45% 698 1.99%

9 146 0.42% 844 2.41%

10 258 0.74% 1102 3.14%

11 212 0.60% 1314 3.75%

12 262 0.75% 1576 4.49%

13 245 0.70% 1821 5.19%

14 230 0.66% 2051 5.85%

15 260 0.74% 2311 6.59%

16 305 0.87% 2616 7.46%

17 260 0.74% 2876 8.20%

18 263 0.75% 3139 8.95%

19 241 0.69% 3380 9.64%

20 493 1.41% 3873 11.04%

21 301 0.86% 4174 11.90%

22 312 0.89% 4486 12.79%

23 296 0.84% 4782 13.63%

24 352 1.00% 5134 14.64%

25 360 1.03% 5494 15.66%

26 324 0.92% 5818 16.59%

27 316 0.90% 6134 17.49%

28 348 0.99% 6482 18.48%

29 259 0.74% 6741 19.22%

30 534 1.52% 7275 20.74%

31 374 1.07% 7649 21.81%

32 401 1.14% 8050 22.95%

33 364 1.04% 8414 23.99%

34 348 0.99% 8762 24.98%

35 330 0.94% 9092 25.92%

36 403 1.15% 9495 27.07%

37 326 0.93% 9821 28.00%

38 314 0.90% 10135 28.89%

39 281 0.80% 10416 29.70%

40 595 1.70% 11011 31.39%

41 360 1.03% 11371 32.42%

42 368 1.05% 11739 33.47%

43 331 0.94% 12070 34.41%

44 357 1.02% 12427 35.43%

45 419 1.19% 12846 36.62%

46 330 0.94% 13176 37.56%

47 299 0.85% 13475 38.42%

48 369 1.05% 13844 39.47%

49 262 0.75% 14106 40.22%

50 838 2.39% 14944 42.60%

平均填寫志願數： 59.33194

志願數 人數 人數百分比 累計人數 累計百分比

51 416 1.19% 15360 43.79%

52 431 1.23% 15791 45.02%

53 348 0.99% 16139 46.01%

54 344 0.98% 16483 46.99%

55 340 0.97% 16823 47.96%

56 369 1.05% 17192 49.01%

57 295 0.84% 17487 49.85%

58 292 0.83% 17779 50.69%

59 241 0.69% 18020 51.37%

60 625 1.78% 18645 53.16%

61 311 0.89% 18956 54.04%

62 320 0.91% 19276 54.95%

63 275 0.78% 19551 55.74%

64 360 1.03% 19911 56.77%

65 307 0.88% 20218 57.64%

66 336 0.96% 20554 58.60%

67 270 0.77% 20824 59.37%

68 338 0.96% 21162 60.33%

69 241 0.69% 21403 61.02%

70 460 1.31% 21863 62.33%

71 287 0.82% 22150 63.15%

72 331 0.94% 22481 64.09%

73 240 0.68% 22721 64.78%

74 258 0.74% 22979 65.51%

75 286 0.82% 23265 66.33%

76 293 0.84% 23558 67.16%

77 272 0.78% 23830 67.94%

78 220 0.63% 24050 68.57%

79 208 0.59% 24258 69.16%

80 431 1.23% 24689 70.39%

81 206 0.59% 24895 70.97%

82 226 0.64% 25121 71.62%

83 201 0.57% 25322 72.19%

84 228 0.65% 25550 72.84%

85 242 0.69% 25792 73.53%

86 226 0.64% 26018 74.18%

87 174 0.50% 26192 74.67%

88 275 0.78% 26467 75.46%

89 160 0.46% 26627 75.91%

90 290 0.83% 26917 76.74%

91 191 0.54% 27108 77.28%

92 207 0.59% 27315 77.87%

93 203 0.58% 27518 78.45%

94 195 0.56% 27713 79.01%

95 230 0.66% 27943 79.66%

96 231 0.66% 28174 80.32%

97 200 0.57% 28374 80.89%

98 205 0.58% 28579 81.48%

99 326 0.93% 28905 82.41%

100 6171 17.59% 35076 100.00%


